PRICELIST SEPTEMBER 2023
Price list for regular 10000 Series

Type/Model Description EA ERP List Price
Voltage / Current / Power / Fittings / Options / Remarks Product without VAT
Code 8 digits Ex-Works

Programmable bi-directional DC power supplies 1500 - 3000 W - Series EA-PSB 10000 2U

EA-PSB 10010-60 2U
EA-PSB 10060-60 2U
EA-PSB 10080-60 2U
EA-PSB 10200-25 2U
EA-PSB 10360-15 2U
EA-PSB 10500-10 2U
EA-PSB 10750-06 2U
EA-PSB 10010-120 2U
EA-PSB 10060-120 2U
EA-PSB 10080-120 2U
EA-PSB 10200-50 2U
EA-PSB 10360-30 2U
EA-PSB 10500-20 2U
EA-PSB 10750-12 2U
EA-PSB 11000-10 2U
EA-PSB 11500-06 2U

EA-PSI 10060-170 3U
EA-PSI 10080-170 3U
EA-PSI 10200-70 3U
EA-PSI 10360-40 3U
EA-PSI 10500-30 3U
EA-PSI 10750-20 3U
EA-PSI 10060-340 3U
EA-PSI 10080-340 3U
EA-PSI 10200-140 3U
EA-PSI 10360-80 3U
EA-PSI 10500-60 3U
EA-PSI 10750-40 3U
EA-PSI 11000-30 3U
EA-PSI 11500-20 3U
EA-PSI 10060-510 3U
EA-PSI 10080-510 3U
EA-PSI 10200-210 3U
EA-PSI 10360-120 3U
EA-PSI 10500-90 3U
EA-PSI 10750-60 3U
EA-PSI 11000-40 3U
EA-PSI 11500-30 3U
EA-PSI 12000-20 3U

o

o

Sooooooo00o0000000000 00

...10V +-0...60A +-600W
...60V +-0...60A +-1500W
...80V +-0...60A +-1500W
...200V +-0...25A +-1500W

0
0
0
0
0...360V +-0...15A +-1500W
0...500V +-0...10A +-1500W
0...750V +-0...6A +-1500W
0...
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

10V +-0...120A +-1200W

...60V +-0...120A +-3000W
...80V +-0...120A +-3000W
...200V +-0...50A +-3000W
...360V +-0...30A +-3000W
...500V +-0...20A +-3000W
...750V +-0...12A +-3000W
...1000V +-0...10A +-3000W
0...

Programmable DC Laboratory Power Supplies 15000 W Series EA-PSI 10000 3U
...60V 0...170A 5000W
...80V 0...170A 5000W
...200V 0...70A 5000W
...360V 0...40A 5000W
...500V 0...30A 5000W

1500V +-0...6A +-3000W

..750V 0...20A 5000W
.60V 0...340A 10000W
.80V 0...340A 10000W
..200V 0...140A 10000W
..360V 0...80A 10000W
..500V 0...60A 10000W
..750V 0...40A 10000W
..1000V 0...30A 10000W
..1500V 0...20A 10000W
.60V 0...510A 15000W
.80V 0...510A 15000W
..200V 0...210A 15000W
..360V 0...120A 15000W
..500V 0...90A 15000W

...750V 0...60A 15000W

...1000V 0...40A 15000W
...1500V 0...30A 15000W
...2000V 0...20A 15000W

Programmable DC Laboratory Power Supplies 1500 - 3000 W Series EA-PSI 10000 2U

Limited discount. Please request at sales

EA-PSI 10060-60 2U
EA-PSI 10080-60 2U
EA-PSI 10200-25 2U
EA-PSI 10360-15 2U
EA-PSI 10500-10 2U
EA-PSI 10750-06 2U
EA-PSI 10060-120 2U
EA-PSI 10080-120 2U
EA-PSI 10200-50 2U
EA-PSI 10360-30 2U
EA-PSI 10500-20 2U
EA-PSI 10750-12 2U
EA-PSI 11000-10 2U
EA-PSI 11500-06 2U

o

o

coooocoo0oo0o0oo0oo

...60V 0...60A 1500W
...80V 0...60A 1500W
...200V 0...25A 1500W
...360V 0...15A 1500W
...500V 0...10A 1500W

..750V 0...6A 1500W

.60V 0...120A 3000W
.80V 0...120A 3000W
..200V 0...50A 3000W
..360V 0...30A 3000W

...500V 0...20A 3000W
...750V 0...12A 3000W
...1000V 0...10A 3000W
...1500V 0...6A 3000W

Programmable DC Laboratory Power Supplies 1500-3000 W Series EA-PS 10000 2U

Limited discount. Please request at sales

EA-PS 10060-60 2U
EA-PS 10080-60 2U
EA-PS 10200-25 2U

0
0
0

...60V 0...60A 1500W
...80V 0...60A 1500W
...200V 0...25A 1500W
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30000734
30000720
30000721
30000722
30000723
30000724
30000725
30000735
30000726
30000727
30000728
30000729
30000730
30000731
30000732
30000733

06230829
06230830
06230831
06230832
06230833
06230834
06230835
06230836
06230837
06230838
06230839
06230854
06230855
06230856
06230820
06230821
06230822
06230823
06230824
06230825
06230826
06230827
06230828

06230840
06230841
06230842
06230843
06230844
06230845
06230846
06230847
06230848
06230849
06230850
06230851
06230852
06230853

06230940
06230941
06230942

Germanyv

upon request
4.500,00 €
4.500,00 €
4.500,00 €
4.500,00 €
5.200,00 €
5.200,00 €

upon request
6.900,00 €
6.900,00 €
6.900,00 €
6.900,00 €
7.400,00 €
7.400,00 €
7.600,00 €
7.600,00 €

6.800,00 €
6.800,00 €
6.800,00 €
6.800,00 €
7.000,00 €
7.000,00 €
9.100,00 €
9.100,00 €
9.100,00 €
9.100,00 €
9.800,00 €
9.800,00 €
10.100,00 €
10.100,00 €
12.800,00 €
12.800,00 €
12.800,00 €
12.800,00 €
13.900,00 €
13.900,00 €
14.300,00 €
14.300,00 €
14.300,00 €

4.100,00 €
4.100,00 €
4.100,00 €
4.100,00 €
4.300,00 €
4.300,00 €
5.300,00 €
5.300,00 €
5.300,00 €
5.300,00 €
5.600,00 €
5.600,00 €
6.000,00 €
6.000,00 €

3.700,00 €
3.700,00 €
3.700,00 €
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Type/Model

Description
Voltage / Current / Power / Fittings / Options / Remarks

EA ERP
Product

Code 8 digits

List Price
without VAT
Ex-Works
Germanyv

EA-PS 10360-15 2U
EA-PS 10500-10 2U
EA-PS 10750-06 2U
EA-PS 10060-120 2U
EA-PS 10080-120 2U
EA-PS 10200-50 2U
EA-PS 10360-30 2U
EA-PS 10500-20 2U
EA-PS 10750-12 2U
EA-PS 11000-10 2U
EA-PS 11500-06 2U

...360V 0...15A 1500W
...500V 0...10A 1500W
..750V 0...6A 1500W
.60V 0...120A 3000W
.80V 0...120A 3000W
..200V 0...50A 3000W
..360V 0...30A 3000W
...500V 0...20A 3000W
...750V 0...12A 3000W
...1000V 0...10A 3000W
...1500V 0...6A 3000W

cooooooo000

o

Programmable Regenerative DC Electronic Loads 15000 W Series ELR 10000 3U

EA-ELR 10080-170 3U
EA-ELR 10200-70 3U
EA-ELR 10360-40 3U
EA-ELR 10500-30 3U
EA-ELR 10750-20 3U
EA-ELR 10080-340 3U
EA-ELR 10200-140 3U
EA-ELR 10360-80 3U
EA-ELR 10500-60 3U
EA-ELR 10750-40 3U
EA-ELR 11000-30 3U
EA-ELR 11500-20 3U
EA-ELR 10080-510 3U
EA-ELR 10200-210 3U
EA-ELR 10360-120 3U
EA-ELR 10500-90 3U
EA-ELR 10750-60 3U
EA-ELR 11000-40 3U
EA-ELR 11500-30 3U
EA-ELR 12000-20 3U

0...80V 0...170A 5000W
...200V 0...70A 5000W
...360V 0...40A 5000W
...500V 0...30A 5000W
...750V 0...20A 5000W
.80V 0...340A 10000W
..200V 0...140A 10000W
..360V 0...80A 10000W
..500V 0...60A 10000W
..750V 0...40A 10000W
..1000V 0...30A 10000W
..1500V 0...20A 10000W
.80V 0...510A 15000W
..200V 0...210A 15000W
..360V 0...120A 15000W
..500V 0...90A 15000W
...750V 0...60A 15000W
...1000V 0...40A 15000W
...1500V 0...30A 15000W
...2000V 0...20A 15000W

coooooo00000000000

o

Programmable Regenerative DC Electronic Loads 1500 - 3000 W Series ELR 10000 2U

EA-ELR 10080-60 2U
EA-ELR 10200-25 2U
EA-ELR 10360-15 2U
EA-ELR 10500-10 2U
EA-ELR 10750-06 2U
EA-ELR 10080-120 2U
EA-ELR 10200-50 2U
EA-ELR 10360-30 2U
EA-ELR 10500-20 2U
EA-ELR 10750-12 2U
EA-ELR 11000-10 2U
EA-ELR 11500-06 2U

Interfaces/Options

Optional Water Cooling (WC)
EA-IF-AB-RS232
EA-IF-AB-PBUS
EA-IF-AB-CANO
EA-IF-AB-DNET
EA-IF-AB-MBUS1P
EA-IF-AB-MBUS2P
EA-IF-AB-ETH2P
EA-IF-AB-PNET1P
EA-IF-AB-PNET2P
EA-IF-AB-CAN
EA-IF-AB-ECT

EA-BNC KABEL

EA-SL 4x 2x AWG
EA-License BS LI-ION
EA-License BS LEAD-ACID
EA-Licence Code Multi Control (1)
EA-Licence Code Multi Control (5)
EA-CAL PSB 10000
EA-CAL 10000 2-3U-4U

0...80V 0...60A 1500W
...200V 0...25A 1500W
...360V 0...15A 1500W
...500V 0...10A 1500W
..750V 0...6A 1500W
.80V 0...120A 3000W
..200V 0...50A 3000W
..360V 0...30A 3000W
..500V 0...20A 3000W
...750V 0...12A 3000W
...1000V 0...10A 3000W
...1500V 0...6A 3000W

coooooo0o0oooo

only available for 4U devices

RS232 Interface

Profibus DPV1-Interface

CANopen Interface

DeviceNet Interface

Modbus-TCP 1 Port Interface

Modbus-TCP 2 Port Interface

Ethernet/IP 2 Port Interface

Profinet-lO 1 Port Interface

Profinet-10 2 Port Interface

CAN (hardware only) Interface

EtherCAT Interface

Share-Bus connection cable

Master-Slave patch cable

Battery Simulation (State-of-Charge) LI-ION (only for PSB + PSBE)
Battery Simulation (State-of-Charge) LEAD-ACID (only for PSB + PSBE)
Single Computer licence (activation code for the Multi-APP)
Multiple licence for 5 computers (activation code for the Multi-APP)
Calibration incl. protocol for series PSB 10000

Calibration incl. protocol for series PS/PSI 10000 2U-3U-4U
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06230943
06230944
06230945
06230946
06230947
06230948
06230949
06230950
06230951
06230952
06230953

33200828
33200829
33200830
33200831
33200832
33200833
33200834
33200835
33200836
33200837
33200838
33200839
33200820
33200821
33200822
33200823
33200824
33200825
33200826
33200827

33200840
33200841
33200842
33200843
33200844
33200845
33200846
33200847
33200848
33200849
33200850
33200851

35400101
35400103
35400100
35400106
35400107
35400109
35400108
35400105
35400110
35400111
35400112
75919029
73399000
33100235
33100236
33100229
33100230
00200169
00200162

3.700,00 €
3.900,00 €
3.900,00 €
4.800,00 €
4.800,00 €
4.800,00 €
4.800,00 €
5.000,00 €
5.000,00 €
5.300,00 €
5.300,00 €

10.100,00 €
10.100,00 €
10.100,00 €
11.100,00 €
11.100,00 €
13.900,00 €
13.900,00 €
13.900,00 €
14.500,00 €
14.500,00 €
14.800,00 €
14.800,00 €
17.800,00 €
17.800,00 €
17.800,00 €
20.100,00 €
20.100,00 €
20.300,00 €
20.300,00 €
20.300,00 €

4.000,00 €
4.000,00 €
4.000,00 €
4.500,00 €
4.500,00 €
5.900,00 €
5.900,00 €
5.900,00 €
6.400,00 €
6.400,00 €
6.600,00 €
6.600,00 €

upon request
350,00 €
500,00 €
500,00 €
500,00 €
500,00 €
580,00 €
580,00 €
500,00 €
580,00 €
500,00 €
500,00 €
40,00 €
4,00 €
2.300,00 €
2.300,00 €
600,00 €
900,00 €
Request at Service
Request at Service
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Type/Model Description EA ERP List Price
Voltage / Current / Power / Fittings / Options / Remarks Product without VAT

Code 8 digits Ex-Works

Germanv
EA-CAL ELR 10000 2U-3U-4U Calibration incl. protocol for series ELR 10000 00200167 Request at Service
Extended Warranty 3Y 3-Year Warranty extra charge 00200163 3% of list price

Extended Warranty 5Y 5-Year Warranty extra charge 00200164 5% of list price

Mit dieser Preisliste verlieren alle vorangegangenen Preise ihre Giiltigkeit. Alle Preise verstehen sich netto zur Lieferung ab Werk zuziiglich
Porto und Verpackung bzw. der gesetzlichen Mehrwertsteuer bei Lieferungen innerhalb Deutschlands. Die Sendungen sind nicht versichert,
das Transportrisiko tragt der Empfanger. Irrtimer und Preisédnderungen sind vorbehalten. Es gelten unsere allgemeinen Liefer-, Export- und
Zahlungsbedingungen. Diese finden Sie unter www.elektroautomatik.com

Irrtimer, Druckfehler und technische Anderungen sind vorbehalten.

With this price list all previous price lists become void. All prices shown are ex-works Viersen, packing, transport, duties and taxes excluded.
Shipments are not insured, the risk of transport is on the consignee. Prices and technical specification are subject to correction and/or

change without notice, errors and ommission excluded. Our general conditions of sales and export apply. These are available on our
website www.elektroautomatik.com

September 2023
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Type/Model

PRICELIST SEPTEMBER 2023
Price list for regular 9000 3000 2000 Series

Description
Voltage / Current / Power / Fittings / Options / Remarks

Programmable DC Electronic Loads (conventional) 1200 - 7200 W Series EA-EL 9000 B (3U & 6U)

EA-EL 9080-170 B (3U)
EA-EL 9200-70 B (3U)
EA-EL 9360-40 B (3U)
EA-EL 9500-30 B (3U)
EA-EL 9750-20 B (3U)
EA-EL 9080-340 B (3U)
EA-EL 9200-140 B (3U)
EA-EL 9360-80 B (3U)
EA-EL 9500-60 B (3U)
EA-EL 9750-40 B (3U)
EA-EL 9080-510 B (3U)
EA-EL 9200-210 B (3U)
EA-EL 9360-120 B (3U)
EA-EL 9500-90 B (3U)
EA-EL 9750-60 B (3U)
EA-EL 9080-1020 B 6U
EA-EL 9200-420 B 6U
EA-EL 9360-240 B 6U
EA-EL 9500-180 B 6U
EA-EL 9750-120 B 6U
On-board Interfaces

0...80V 0...170A 2400W Peak, 1500W 21°C cont.
...200V 0...70A 2000W Peak, 1500W 21°C cont.
...360V 0...40A 1800W Peak, 1500W 21°C cont.
...500V 0...30A 1200W 25°C cont.

...750V 0...20A 1200W 25°C cont.

.80V 0...340A 4800W Peak, 3000W 21°C cont.
..200V 0...140A 4000W Peak, 3000W 21°C cont.
..360V 0...80A 3600W Peak, 3000W 21°C cont.
..500V 0...60A 2400W 25°C cont.

..750V 0...40A 2400W 25°C cont.

.80V 0...510A 7200W Peak, 4500W 21°C cont.
..200V 0...210A 6000W Peak, 4500W 21°C cont.
..360V 0...120A 5400W Peak, 4500W 21°C cont.
..500V 0...90A 3600W 25°C cont.

..750V 0...60A 3600W 25°C cont.

..80V 0...1020A 14400W Peak, 9000W 21°C cont.
..200V 0...420A 12000W Peak, 9000W 21°C cont.
..360V 0...240A 10800W Peak, 9000W 21°C cont.
..500V 0...180A 7200W 25°C cont.

...750V 0...120A 7200W 25°C cont.

cooooo0o0oo0o0000000

o

USB and Analogue as standard, plus Plug'n play slot for IF AB options

Programmable DC Electronic Loads (conventional) 600 - 2400 W Series EA-EL 9000 B HP 2U

EA-EL 9080-85 B HP 2U
EA-EL 9200-35 B HP 2U
EA-EL 9360-20 B HP 2U
EA-EL 9500-15 B HP 2U
EA-EL 9750-10 B HP 2U
EA-EL 9080-170 B HP 2U
EA-EL 9200-70 B HP 2U
EA-EL 9360-40 B HP 2U
EA-EL 9500-30 B HP 2U
EA-EL 9750-20 B HP 2U
On-board Interfaces

Interfaces/Options
EA-IF-AB-RS232
EA-IF-AB-PBUS
EA-IF-AB-CANO
EA-IF-AB-DNET
EA-IF-AB-MBUS1P
EA-IF-AB-MBUS2P
EA-IF-AB-ETH2P
EA-IF-AB-PNET1P
EA-IF-AB-PNET2P
EA-IF-AB-CAN

EA-IF-AB-ECT

EA-BNC KABEL

EA-SL 4x 2x AWG

EA-License BS LI-ION
EA-License BS LEAD-ACID
EA-Licence Code Multi Control (1)
EA-Licence Code Multi Control (5)
EA-CAL PSB 10000

EA-CAL 10000 2-3U-4U
EA-CAL ELR 10000 2U-3U-4U
EA-CAL EL 9000 B & DT
Extended Warranty 3Y
Extended Warranty 5Y

0...80V 0...85A 1200W @30 Grad
0...200V 0...35A 1000W @30 Grad
0...360V 0...20A 900W @30 Grad
0...500V 0...15A 600W @30 Grad
0...750V 0...10A 600W @30 Grad
0...80V 0...170A 2400W @30 Grad
0...200V 0...70A 2000W @30 Grad
0...360V 0...40A 1800W @30 Grad
0...500V 0...30A 1200W @30 Grad
0...750V 0...20A 1200W @30 Grad
u

SB and Analogue as standard, plus Plug'n play slot for IF AB options

RS232 Interface

Profibus DPV1-Interface

CANopen Interface

DeviceNet Interface

Modbus-TCP 1 Port Interface

Modbus-TCP 2 Port Interface

Ethernet/IP 2 Port Interface

Profinet-10 1 Port Interface

Profinet-1O 2 Port Interface

CAN (hardware only) Interface

EtherCAT Interface

Share-Bus connection cable

Master-Slave patch cable

Battery Simulation (State-of-Charge) LI-ION

Battery Simulation (State-of-Charge) LEAD-ACID

Single Computer licence (activation code for the Multi-APP)
Multiple licence for 5 computers (activation code for the Multi-APP)
Calibration incl. protocol for series PSB 9000

Callibration incl. protocol for series PS/PSI 9000 2U-3U-4U
Calibration incl. protocol for series ELR 10000

Calibration incl. protocol for series EL 9000 B

3-Year Warranty extra charge

5-Year Warranty extra charge

Programmable DC Laboratory Power Supplies 320 - 1500 W Series EA-PSI 9000 T

EA-PSI 9040-20 T
EA-PSI1 9080-10 T
EA-PSI 9200-04 T
EA-PSI 9040-40 T 640W
EA-PSI 9080-20 T
EA-PSI19200-10 T

0...40V 0...20A 320W (Safety low voltage <60V)
..80V 0...10A 320W

..200V 0...4A 320W

..40V 0...40A 640W (Safety low voltage <60V)
..80V 0...20A 640W

..200V 0...10A 640W

S S
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EA ERP

Product Code

8 digits

33200260
33200261
33200262
33200263
33200264
33200265
33200266
33200267
33200268
33200269
33200270
33200271
33200272
33200273
33200274
33200275
33200276
33200277
33200278
33200279

33200700
33200701
33200702
33200703
33200704
33200705
33200706
33200707
33200708
33200709

35400101
35400103
35400100
35400106
35400107
35400109
35400108
35400105
35400110
35400111
35400112
75919029
73399000
33100235
33100236
33100229
33100230
00200169
00200162
00200167
00200158
00200163
00200164

06200540
06200541
06200542
06200543
06200544
06200545

List Price
without VAT

Ex-Works Germany

4.250,00 €
4.250,00 €
4.250,00 €
4.250,00 €
4.250,00 €
6.450,00 €
6.450,00 €
6.450,00 €
6.450,00 €
6.450,00 €
8.400,00 €
8.400,00 €
8.400,00 €
8.400,00 €
8.400,00 €
14.200,00 €
14.200,00 €
14.200,00 €
14.200,00 €
14.200,00 €

3.750,00 €
3.750,00 €
3.750,00 €
3.750,00 €
3.750,00 €
4.900,00 €
4.900,00 €
4.900,00 €
4.900,00 €
4.900,00 €

350,00 €

500,00 €

500,00 €

500,00 €

500,00 €

580,00 €

580,00 €

500,00 €

580,00 €

500,00 €

500,00 €

40,00 €

4,00 €

2.300,00 €

2.300,00 €

600,00 €

900,00 €
Request at Service
Request at Service
Request at Service
Request at Service

upon request
upon request

2.200,00 €
2.200,00 €
2.200,00 €
2.400,00 €
2.400,00 €
2.400,00 €
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Type/Model

Description
Voltage / Current / Power / Fittings / Options / Remarks

EA ERP
Product Code
8 digits

List Price
without VAT
Ex-Works Germany

EA-PSI 9040-40 T 1000W 0...40V 0...40A 1000W (Safety low voltage <60V) 06200546 2.600,00 €
EA-PSI 9080-40 T 0...80V 0...40A 1000W 06200547 2.600,00 €
EA-PSI 9200-15T 0...200V 0...15A 1000W 06200548 2.600,00 €
EA-PSI 9500-06 T 0...500V 0...6A 1000W 06200549 2.600,00 €
EA-PSI 9040-60 T 0...40V 0...60A 1500W (Safety low voltage <60V) 06200550 2.800,00 €
EA-PSI 9080-60 T 0...80V 0...60A 1500W 06200551 2.800,00 €
EA-PSI 9200-25 T 0...200V 0...25A 1500W 06200552 2.800,00 €
EA-PSI 9500-10 T 0...500V 0...10A 1500W 06200553 2.800,00 €
On-board Interfaces USB as standard
EA-IF KE4 Plug-in Interface LAN/USB/Analogue 33100231 280,00 €
EA-CAL 9000 1U-3U, 2300B Calibration incl. protocol for series 9000 1U-3U, 2300B 00200162 Request at Service
EA-Licence Code Multi Control (1)  Single Computer licence (activation code for the Multi-APP) 33100229 600,00 €
EA-Licence Code Multi Control (5)  Multiple licence for 5 computers (activation code for the Multi-APP) 33100230 900,00 €
Programmable DC Laboratory Power Supplies 320 - 1500 W Series EA-PS 9000 T
EA-PS 9040-20 T 0...40V 0...20A 320W (Safety low voltage <60V) 06200440 1.800,00 €
EA-PS 9080-10 T 0...80V 0...10A 320W 06200441 1.800,00 €
EA-PS 9200-04 T 0...200V 0...4A 320W 06200442 1.800,00 €
EA-PS 9040-40 T 640W 0...40V 0...40A 640W (Safety low voltage <60V) 06200443 2.000,00 €
EA-PS 9080-20 T 0...80V 0...20A 640W 06200444 2.000,00 €
EA-PS 9200-10 T 0...200V 0...10A 640W 06200445 2.000,00 €
EA-PS 9040-40 T 1000W 0...40V 0...40A 1000W (Safety low voltage <60V) 06200446 2.200,00 €
EA-PS 9080-40 T 0...80V 0...40A 1000W 06200447 2.200,00 €
EA-PS 9200-15 T 0...200V 0...15A 1000W 06200448 2.200,00 €
EA-PS 9500-06 T 0...500V 0...6A 1000W 06200449 2.200,00 €
EA-PS 9040-60 T 0...40V 0...60A 1500W (Safety low voltage <60V) 06200450 2.400,00 €
EA-PS 9080-60 T 0...80V 0...60A 1500W 06200451 2.400,00 €
EA-PS 9200-25 T 0...200V 0...25A 1500W 06200452 2.400,00 €
EA-PS 9500-10 T 0...500V 0...10A 1500W 06200453 2.400,00 €
On-board Interfaces USB as standard
EA-IF KE4 Plug-in Interface LAN/USB/Analogue 33100231 280,00 €
EA-CAL 9000 1U-3U, 2300B Calibration incl. protocol for series 9000 1U-3U, 2300B 00200162 Request at Service
EA-Licence Code Multi Control (1)  Single Computer licence (activation code for the Multi-APP) 33100229 600,00 €
EA-Licence Code Multi Control (5)  Multiple licence for 5 computers (activation code for the Multi-APP) 33100230 900,00 €
Programmable DC Laboratory Power Supplies 320 - 1500 W Series EA-PSI 9000 DT
EA-PSI 9040-20 DT 0...40V 0...20A 320W (Safety low voltage <60V) 06200500 2.400,00 €
EA-PSI 9080-10 DT 0...80V 0...10A 320W 06200501 2.400,00 €
EA-PSI 9200-04 DT 0...200V 0...4A 320W 06200502 2.400,00 €
EA-PSI 9040-40 DT 0...40V 0...40A 640W (safety low voltage <60V) 06200503 2.600,00 €
EA-PSI 9080-20 DT 0...80V 0...20A 640W 06200504 2.600,00 €
EA-PSI 9200-10 DT 0...200V 0...10A 640W 06200505 2.600,00 €
EA-PSI 9040-40 DT 1kW 0...40V 0...40A 1000W (safety low voltage <60V) 06200517 2.800,00 €
EA-PSI 9080-40 DT 0...80V 0...40A 1000W 06200506 2.800,00 €
EA-PSI 9200-15 DT 0...200V 0...15A 1000W 06200507 2.800,00 €
EA-PSI 9360-10 DT 0...360V 0...10A 1000W 06200508 2.800,00 €
EA-PSI 9500-06 DT 0...500V 0...6A 1000W 06200509 2.800,00 €
EA-PSI 9750-04 DT 0...750V 0...4A 1000W 06200510 2.800,00 €
EA-PSI 9040-60 DT 0...40V 0...60A 1500W (safety low voltage <60V) 06200516 3.000,00 €
EA-PSI 9080-60 DT 0...80V 0...60A 1500W 06200511 3.000,00 €
EA-PSI 9200-25 DT 0...200V 0...25A 1500W 06200512 3.000,00 €
EA-PSI 9360-15 DT 0...360V 0...15A 1500W 06200513 3.000,00 €
EA-PSI 9500-10 DT 0...500V 0...10A 1500W 06200514 3.000,00 €
EA-PSI 9750-06 DT 0...750V 0...6A 1500W 06200515 3.000,00 €
On-board Interfaces USB/LAN/Analogue as standard
EA-MFR 19" 2U 1P PSI/EL 9000 DT Mounting frame 19" 2U for PSI & EL 9000 DT 10400111 175,00 €
EA-CAL 9000 1U-3U, 2300B Calibration incl. protocol for series 9000 1U-3U, 2300B 00200162 Request at Service
EA-Licence Code Multi Control (1)  Single Computer licence (activation code for the Multi-APP) 33100229 600,00 €
EA-Licence Code Multi Control (5)  Multiple licence for 5 computers (activation code for the Multi-APP) 33100230 900,00 €
Programmable DC Laboratory Power Supplies 1500 - 3000 W Series EA-PS 9000 1U
EA-PS 9080-50 1U 0...80V 0...50A 1500W 06230400 2.400,00 €
EA-PS 9200-25 1U 0...200V 0...25A 1500W 06230401 2.400,00 €
EA-PS 9360-15 1U 0...360V 0...15A 1500W 06230402 2.400,00 €
EA-PS 9500-10 1U 0...500V 0...10A 1500W 06230403 2.500,00 €
EA-PS 9750-06 1U 0...750V 0...6A 1500W 06230404 2.500,00 €
EA-PS 9080-100 1U 0...80V 0...100A 3000W 06230405 3.000,00 €
EA-PS 9200-50 1U 0...200V 0...50A 3000W 06230406 3.000,00 €
EA-PS 9360-30 1U 0...360V 0...30A 3000W 06230407 3.000,00 €
EA-PS 9500-20 1U 0...500V 0...20A 3000W 06230408 3.200,00 €
EA-PS 9750-12 1U 0...750V 0...12A 3000W 06230409 3.200,00 €
On-board Interfaces USB/LAN/Analogue as standard
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EA-CAL 9000 1U-3U, 2300B Calibration incl. protocol for series 9000 1U-3U, 2300B 00200162 Request at Service
EA-Licence Code Multi Control (1)  Single Computer licence (activation code for the Multi-APP) 33100229 600,00 €
EA-Licence Code Multi Control (5)  Multiple licence for 5 computers (activation code for the Multi-APP) 33100230 900,00 €
Extended Warranty 3Y 3-Year Warranty extra charge 00200163 3% of list price
Extended Warranty 5Y 5-Year Warranty extra charge 00200164 5% of list price
Programmable DC Laboratory Power Supplies Series EA-PS 2000 B

EA-PS 2042-06B 0...42V 0...6A 100 Watt 39200112 325,00 €
EA-PS 2042-10B 0...42V 0...10A 160 Watt 39200113 370,00 €
EA-PS 2042-20B 0...42V 0...20A 320 Watt 39200114 469,00 €
EA-PS 2084-03B 0...84V 0...3A 100 Watt 39200116 325,00 €
EA-PS 2084-05B 0...84V 0...5A 160 Watt 39200117 370,00 €
EA-PS 2084-10B 0...84V 0...10A 320 Watt 39200118 469,00 €
On-board Interfaces USB as standard

EA-Licence Code EasyPS2000B Single Computer licence (incl. USB cable, software CD and activation ¢ 33100226 40,00 €
EA-CAL 2000B/3000C/5000 Calibration incl. protocol for series 2000B, 3000C, 5000 00200168 Request at Service
Programmable DC Laboratory Power Supplies Series EA-PS 2000 B Triple

EA-PS 2342-06 B 2x0...42V 0...6A 1x3..6V4A 212 Watt 39200120 789,00 €
EA-PS 2342-10 B 2x0...42V 0...10A 1x3..6V4A 332 Watt 39200121 849,00 €
EA-PS 2384-03 B 2x0...84V 0...3A 1x3...6V4A 212 Watt 39200125 789,00 €
EA-PS 2384-05 B 2x0...84V 0...5A 1x3...6V4A 332 Watt 39200126 849,00 €

USB as standard
Single Computer licence (incl. USB cable, software CD and activation ¢ 33100226 40,00 €

On-board Interfaces
EA-Licence Code EasyPS2000B

EA-CAL 9000 1U-3U, 2300B Callibration incl. protocol for series 9000 1U-3U, 2300B 00200162 Request at Service
Programmable DC Laboratory Power Supplies Series EA-PS 3000 C
EA-PS 3040-10 C 0...40V 0...10A 160W 35320208 770,00 €
EA-PS 3080-05 C 0...80V 0...5A 160W 35320209 770,00 €
EA-PS 3200-02 C 0...200V 0...2A 160W 35320210 770,00 €
EA-PS 3040-20 C 0...40V 0...20A 320W 35320211 820,00 €
EA-PS 3080-10 C 0...80V 0...10A 320W 35320212 820,00 €
EA-PS 3200-04 C 0...200V 0...4A 320W 35320213 820,00 €
EA-PS 3040-40 C 0...40V 0...40A 640W 35320214 1.000,00 €
EA-PS 3080-20 C 0...80V 0...20A 640W 35320215 1.000,00 €
EA-PS 3200-10 C 0...200V 0...10A 640W 35320216 1.000,00 €
On-board Interfaces None, has plug'n play slot, see available IF KE5 options
EA-IF KE5 USB USB Interface 33100232 120,00 €
EA-IF KE5 USB/LAN USBJ/LAN Interface 33100233 230,00 €
EA-IF KE5 USB/Analog USB/Analogue Interface 33100234 230,00 €
EA-CAL 2000B/3000C/5000 Calibration incl. protocol for series 2000B, 3000C, 5000 00200168 Request at Service
EA-Licence Code Multi Control (1)  Single Computer licence (activation code for the Multi-APP) 33100229 600,00 €
EA-Licence Code Multi Control (5)  Multiple licence for 5 computers (activation code for the Multi-APP) 33100230 900,00 €
Programmable Regenerative DC Electronic Loads, Multi Channel (1 to 10 ch) 320 - 3200 W Series EA-ELR 5000 / ELM 5000
EA-ELM 5080-25 80V 25A 0...320W, DC-DC load module for ELR 5000 hosting rack (m 33220430 1.100,00 €
EA-ELM 5200-12 200V 12A 0...320W, DC-DC load module for ELR 5000 hosting rack (r 33220431 1.100,00 €
EA-ELR 5000 Rack 6U 19”-Hosting Rack with integrated inverter for ELM5000 modules (max. © 33130336 2.600,00 €
EA-FP ELM 5000 Dummy panel kit, aluminium, colour RAL 7035 (light grey) 33220499 15,00 €
EA-ELM NG Netgear JGS524 NETGEAR 24-Port Gigabit Switch 35410200
EA-CAL EL3000/ELM5000 Calibration incl. protocol for series ELM (per channel) 00200160 Request at Service
EA-Licence Code Multi Control (1)  Single Computer licence (activation code for the Multi-APP) 33100229 600,00 €
EA-Licence Code Multi Control (5)  Multiple licence for 5 computers (activation code for the Multi-APP) 33100230 900,00 €
Extended Warranty 3Y 3-Year Warranty extra charge 00200163 3% of list price
Extended Warranty 5Y 5-Year Warranty extra charge 00200164 5% of list price
Programmable DC Electronic Loads (conventional) 400 - 600 W Series EA-EL 9000 T
EA-EL 908045 T 0...80V 0...45A 600W 33210511 2.200,00 €
EA-EL 9200-18 T 0...200V 0...18A 500W 33210512 2.200,00 €
EA-EL 9500-08 T 0...500V 0...8A 400W 33210513 2.200,00 €
On-board Interfaces USB as standard and plug'n play slot, see available IF KE4 option
EA-IF KE4 Plug-in Interface LAN/USB/Analogue 33100231 280,00 €
EA-CAL EL 9000 B & DT Calibration incl. protocol for series EL 9000 B, DT 00200158 Request at Service
EA-Licence Code Multi Control (1)  Single Computer licence (activation code for the Multi-APP) 33100229 600,00 €
EA-Licence Code Multi Control (5)  Multiple licence for 5 computers (activation code for the Multi-APP) 33100230 900,00 €
Programmable DC Electronic Loads (conventional) 450 - 900 W Series EA-EL 9000 DT
EA-EL 9080-45 DT 0...80V 0...45A 600W, 400W 25°C cont. 33210501 2.500,00 €
EA-EL 9200-18 DT 0...200V 0...18A 500W, 400W 25°C cont. 33210502 2.500,00 €
EA-EL 9360-10 DT 0...360V 0...10A 450W, 400W 25°C cont. 33210503 2.500,00 €
EA-EL 9500-08 DT 0...500V 0...8A 400W 25°C cont. 33210504 2.500,00 €
EA-EL 9750-05 DT 0...750V 0...5A 400W 25°C cont. 33210505 2.500,00 €
EA-EL 9080-60 DT 0...80V 0...60A 1200W, 600W 25°C cont. 33210506 2.800,00 €
EA-EL 9200-36 DT 0...200V 0...36A 1000W, 600W 25°C cont. 33210507 2.800,00 €
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EA-EL 9360-20 DT 0...360V 0...20A 900W, 600W 25°C cont. 33210508 2.800,00 €
EA-EL 9500-16 DT 0...500V 0...16A 600W 25°C cont. 33210509 2.800,00 €
EA-EL 9750-10 DT 0...750V 0...10A 600W 25°C cont. 33210510 2.800,00 €
On-board Interfaces USB/LAN/Analogue as standard
EA-MFR 19" 2U 1P PSI/EL 9000 DT Mounting frame 19" 2U for PSI & EL 9000 DT 10400111
EA-CAL EL 9000 B & DT Calibration incl. Protocol for series EL 9000 B, DT 00200158 Request at Service
EA-Licence Code Multi Control (1)  Single Computer licence (activation code for the Multi-APP) 33100229 600,00 €
EA-Licence Code Multi Control (5)  Multiple licence for 5 computers (activation code for the Multi-APP) 33100230 900,00 €
Programmable DC Electronic Loads (conventional) 400 W Series EA-EL 3000 B
EA-EL 3080-60 B 0...80V 0...60A 400W 35320205 1.200,00 €
EA-EL 3200-25 B 0...200V 0...25A 400W 35320206 1.200,00 €
EA-EL 3500-10 B 0...500V 0...10A 400W 35320207 1.200,00 €
On-board Interfaces None, has plug'n play slot, see available IF KE5 options
EA-IF KE5 USB USB Interface 33100232 120,00 €
EA-IF KE5 USB/LAN USBJ/LAN Interface 33100233 230,00 €
EA-IF KE5 USB/Analogue USB/Analogue Interface 33100234 230,00 €
EA-CAL EL3000/ELM5000 Calibration incl. protocol for series EL 3000 B 00200160 Request at Service
EA-Licence Code Multi Control (1)  Single Computer licence (activation code for the Multi-APP) 33100229 600,00 €
EA-Licence Code Multi Control (5)  Multiple licence for 5 computers (activation code for the Multi-APP) 33100230 900,00 €
EA-IF AB Digital "plug-in Interface Cards
EA-IF-AB-RS232 RS232 Interface 35400101 350,00 €
EA-IF-AB-CANO CANopen Interface 35400100 500,00 €
EA-IF-AB-PBUS Profibus DPV1-Interface 35400103 500,00 €
EA-IF-AB-PNET1P Profinet-1O 1 Port Interface 35400105 500,00 €
EA-IF-AB-PNET2P Profinet-10 2 Port Interface 35400110 580,00 €
EA-IF-AB-ETH1P Ethernet/IP 1 Port Interface 35400104 500,00 €
EA-IF-AB-ETH2P Ethernet/IP 2 Port Interface 35400108 580,00 €
EA-IF-AB-MBUS1P Modbus-TCP 1 Port Interface 35400107 500,00 €
EA-IF-AB-MBUS2P Modbus-TCP 2 Port Interface 35400109 580,00 €
EA-IF-AB-DNET DeviceNet Interface 35400106 500,00 €
EA-IF-AB-CAN CAN (hardware only) Interface 35400111 500,00 €
EA-IF-AB-ECT EtherCAT Interface 35400112 500,00 €
Mit dieser Preisliste verlieren alle vorangegangenen Preise ihre Giiltigkeit. Alle Preise verstehen sich netto zur Lieferung ab Werk zuziglich
Porto und Verpackung bzw. der gesetzlichen Mehrwertsteuer bei Lieferungen innerhalb Deutschlands. Die Sendungen sind nicht versichert,
das Transportrisiko tragt der Empféanger. Irrtimer und Preiséanderungen sind vorbehalten. Es gelten unsere allgemeinen Liefer-, Export- und
Zahlungsbedingungen. Diese finden §ie unter www.elektroautomatik.com
Irrtimer, Druckfehler und technische Anderungen sind vorbehalten.
With this price list all previous price lists become void. All prices shown are ex-works Viersen, packing, transport, duties and taxes excluded.
Shipments are not insured, the risk of transport is on the consignee. Prices and technical specification are subject to correction and/or
change without notice, errors and ommission excluded. Our general conditions of sales and export apply. These are available on our
website www.elektroautomatik.com
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Type/Model

PRICELIST SEPTEMBER 2023
Price list for regular S&D series

Description
Voltage / Current / Power / Fittings /
Options / Remarks

Power-supplies DIN-Rail mounting 10 - 100 W Series EA-PS 800 KSM

EA-PS 824-004 KSM
EA-PS 824-012 KSM
EA-PS 824-025 KSM
EA-PS 824-040 KSM
EA-PS 812-010 KSM
EA-PS 812-022 KSM
EA-PS 812-045 KSM
EA-PS 812-070 KSM

19" AC/DC Einschubnetzteile Serie EA-PS 800 19"

EA-PS 803-80 Single
EA-PS 805-80 Single
EA-PS 812-80 Single
EA-PS 824-80 Single
EA-PS 805-12-80 Double
EA-PS 805-24-80 Double
EA-PS 812-12-80 Double
EA-PS 812-24-80 Double
EA-PS 805-12-12-80 Triple
EA-PS 803-150 Single
EA-PS 805-150 Single
EA-PS 812-150 Single
EA-PS 824-150 Single
EA-PS 805-12-150 Double
EA-PS 805-24-150 Double
EA-PS 812-12-150 Double
EA-PS 812-24-150 Double
EA-PS 805-12-12-150 Triple
EA-PS 803-240 Single
EA-PS 805-240 Single
EA-PS 812-240 Single
EA-PS 824-240 Single
EA-PS 805-12-240 Double
EA-PS 805-24-240 Double
EA-PS 812-12-240 Double
EA-PS 812-24-240 Double
EA-PS 805-12-12-240 Triple

Federleiste H15 AMP-Anschluss

24...28V 0,42A
24...28V 1,25A
24...28V 2,5A
24...28V 4,2A
12...15V 0,83A
12...15V 2,5A
12...15V 5A

12...15V 6,5A

3,3V/16A 80 Watt

5V/16A 80 W att

12V/6,7A 80 Watt

24V/3,3A 80 W att

5V/16A 12V/2,5A 80 W att

5V/16A 24V/2,5A 80 W att

12V/6,7A 12V/2,5A 80 W att

12V/6,7A 24V/2,5A 80 W att

5V/16A +12V/2,5A -12V/2,5A 80 W att
3,3V/24A 150 W att

5V/24A 150 W att

12V/10,7A 150 W att

24V/6,3A 150 W att

5V/24A 12V/2,5A 150 W att

5V/24A 24V/2,5A 150 W att
12V/10,7A 12V/2,5A 150 W att
12V/10,7A 24V/2,5A 150 W att
5V/24A +12V/2,5A -12V/2,5A 150 W att
3,3V/30A 240 W att

5V/30A 240 Watt

12V/16A 240 Watt

24V/10A 240 Watt

5V/30A 12V/2,5A 240 W att

5V/30A 24V/2,5A 240 W att

12V/16A 12V/2,5A 240 W att

12V/16A 24V/2,5A 240 W att

5V/30A +12V/2,5A -12V/2,5A 240 W att
Connector H15 AMP-Connector

Automatic Battery Chargers 150 - 300 W Series BC 500

EA-BC 512-11R/T
EA-BC 524-06R/T
EA-BC 512-21R/T
EA-BC 524-11R/T

EA-BC 542-06R/T (36V nom.)

EA-BC 548-06R/T

14,4V / 13,8V 11A
28,8V / 27,6V 5,5A
14,4V / 13,8V 20,5A
28,8V /27,6V 11A
43,2V / 41,4V 6,4A
57,6V / 55,2V 5,5A

Fixed-voltage-power supplies 150 - 300 W Series EA-PS 500

EA-PS 512-11R
EA-PS 512-11T
EA-PS 524-05R
EA-PS 524-05T
EA-PS 512-21R
EA-PS 512-21T
EA-PS 524-11R
EA-PS 524-11T
EA-PS 536-07R
EA-PS 536-07T
EA-PS 548-05R
EA-PS 548-05T
EA-PS 1501 T

EA - Elektro-Automatik GmbH Co. KG

11...14V 10,5A
11...14V 10,5A
22...29V 52A
22...29V 5,2A
11...14V 21,0A
11...14V 21,0A
22...29V 10,5A
22...29V 10,5A
32...43V 6,0A
32...43V 6,0A
43...58V 5,2A
43...58V 5,2A
2,7.15V/0,2...1A

EA ERP
Product

List Price
without VAT

Code 8 digits Ex-Works Germany

38917150
38917151
38917152
38917153
38917154
38917155
38917156
38917157

08130300
08130301
08130302
08130303
08130304
08130305
08130306
08130307
08130308
08130309
08130310
08130311
08130312
08130313
08130314
08130315
08130316
08130317
08130318
08130319
08130320
08130321
08130322
08130323
08130324
08130325
08130326
44327002

35320136
35320137
35320144
35320145
35320146
35320147

35320124
35320112
35320125
35320113
35320132
35320120
35320133
35320121
35320202
35320199
35320135
35320123
38917204

34,00 €
51,00 €
61,00 €
85,00 €
34,00 €
51,00 €
61,00 €
85,00 €

470,00 €
470,00 €
470,00 €
470,00 €
580,00 €
580,00 €
580,00 €
580,00 €
650,00 €
520,00 €
520,00 €
520,00 €
520,00 €
630,00 €
630,00 €
630,00 €
630,00 €
720,00 €
660,00 €
660,00 €
660,00 €
660,00 €
890,00 €
890,00 €
890,00 €
890,00 €
980,00 €

15,00 €

200,00 €
200,00 €
230,00 €
230,00 €
230,00 €
230,00 €

170,00 €
170,00 €
discontinued
170,00 €
200,00 €
200,00 €
200,00 €
200,00 €
200,00 €
discontinued
200,00 €
200,00 €
105,00 €
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Universal power supplies

EA-3048 B 0...30VAC 5A, 0...30VDC 5A 35320148 660,00 €
EA-3050 B 0...30VAC 5A, 0...30VDC 5A, 0...300VAC 35320149 730,00 €
EA-3051 B 0...30VAC 5A, 0...30VDC 5A (DC stabilisi 35320150 790,00 €
EA-4000 B-3 230VAC 2A, 0...260VAC 3A, 3...6VAC 35320151

2A,

0...32VDC 0...5A, 3/12/18/24VAC 2A
EA-4000 B-4,5 230VAC 2A, 0...260VAC 4,5A, 3...6VAC 35320152 1.700,00 €

2A,

0...32VDC 0...5A, 3/12/18/24VAC 2A
EA-STT 2000 B 3,0 0...260VAC 3A 35320153 810,00 €
EA-STT 2000 B 4,5 0...260VAC 4,5A 35320154 850,00 €

Mit dieser Preisliste verlieren alle vorangegangenen Preise ihre Gultigkeit. Alle Preise verstehen sich netto zur Lieferung ab Werk
zuzuglich Porto und Verpackung bzw. der gesetzlichen Mehrwertsteuer bei Lieferungen innerhalb Deutschlands. Die Sendungen
sind nicht versichert, das Transportrisiko tragt der Empfanger. Irrtiimer und Preisédnderungen sind vorbehalten. Es gelten unsere
allgemeinen Liefer-, Export- und Zahlungsbedingungen. Diese finden Sie unter www.elektroautomatik.de

Irrtiimer, Druckfehler und technische Anderungen sind vorbehalten.

With this price list all previous price lists become void. All prices shown are ex-works Viersen, packing, transport, duties and taxes excluded.
Shipments are not insured, the risk of transport is on the consignee. Prices and technical specification are subject to correction and/or
change without notice, errors and ommission excluded. Our general conditions of sales and export apply. These are available on our
website www.elektroautomatik.com
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